
Sequoia 200k
1998 Sequoia Century

Distance Distance Climbing
At Turn To Next So Far So Far Notes

Foothill College L 0.2 0 0 Go out main entrance.
Moody Rd. R 0.7 0.2 30 Turn right on Moody Rd.
Altamont Rd. R 2.1 0.9 50 Warm-up climb.
Page Mill Rd. L 6.5 3.0 540 Stair-step climb.
CA35 (Skyline Blvd.) R 7.4 9.5 2170 Mostly downhill with views.
CA84 (La Honda Rd.) L 6.2 16.9 2410 Gradual descent.
La Honda Rest Stop R 0.0 23.1 2410 Rest Stop (Closes at 1:00 PM)
CA84 (La Honda Rd.) R 8.9 23.1 2410 Go directly to the coast.
CA1 (Cabrillo Hwy.) L 16.6 32.0 2470 Begin long ride down the coast.
Ano Nuevo access road R 0.2 48.6 3110
Ano Nuevo U 0.1 48.8 3120 Rest Stop (Closes at 12:15 PM)
CA1 (Cabrillo Hwy.) R 19.4 48.9 3120 Continue ride down the coast.
King Street L 1.2 68.3 3810 Get off busy main road.
Mission St./Water St. L 0.8 69.5 3830 Go through downtown Santa Cruz.
Market St. L 1.5 70.3 3830 Continue on Branciforte Rd.
De Laveaga Park entrance R 0.1 71.8 4010
De Laveaga Park Group Picnic U 0.1 71.9 4020 Lunch Stop (Closes at 2:25 PM)
Branciforte Rd. R 4.4 72.0 4030
Mountain View Rd. R 0.9 76.4 4110 Short climb.
Laurel Glen Rd. S 2.2 77.3 4400 Continue downhill on Laurel Glen.
San Jose - Soquel Rd. L 7.6 79.5 4430 Long tedious climb.
Summit Rd. L 1.1 87.1 5850
Loma Prieta Community Center L 0.1 88.2 5900 Rest Stop (Closes at 4:10 PM) Steep driveway!
Summit Rd. L 5.5 88.3 5900 Busy road at first.  Cross over CA17.
Bear Creek Rd. L 0.7 93.8 6320 Busier road.
CA35 (Skyline Blvd.) R 10.3 94.5 6490 Rolling climb along the ridgetop.
Saratoga Gap Rest Area R 0.0 104.8 7660 Rest Stop (Closes at 5:05 PM)
CA35 (Skyline Blvd.) R 0.0 104.8 7660
CA9 (Big Basin Way) R 7.5 104.8 7660 Begin long descent to Saratoga.
Saratoga-Sunnyvale Rd. L 2.4 112.3 7670 Return to Foothill College on city streets.
Prospect Rd. L 0.5 114.7 7700
South Stelling Rd. R 1.5 115.2 7740
McClellan Rd. L 1.5 116.7 7750
Mira Vista Rd. R 0.1 118.2 7870
Santa Paula Rd. L 0.2 118.3 7870
Foothill Blvd. R 4.9 118.5 7900
El Monte Rd. L 1.2 123.4 7940
Foothill College R 0 124.6 8050 Done! (Course closes at 6:00 PM)
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